BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PERRY TOWNSHIP
Balance Sheet

Treasurer's Report
February 28, 2025

Current Assets

MUNICIPAL CHECKING
STREET LIGHT ACCT

EMS TAX ACCOUNT

ARPA ACCOUNT

HLP TRAFFIC LIGHT

SCH. RIVER BOAT RAMP
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

MONEY MARKET

PERRY TWP RECREATIONAL FUND
TRANSPORTATION FUND ACCT
ESCROW - WOLFE DYE & BLEACH
ESCROW-BOSSLER/KELLY
ESCROW - MEHRA

ESCROW - SYNAGRO

ESCROW- PREMIER FLEET
HOLDING TANK-WOLFE
ESCROW REIFSNYDER
ESCROW- HCP

PETTY CASH

GENERAL FUND

STATE ROADWORK

M & T (T-Bill)

TOMPKINS (CD)

Total Current Assets

$10,830.05
$8.332.10
$206,550.12
$113,301.59
$39,529.34
$4,933.16
$4,087.89
$115,195.78
$810,223.99
$16,428.03
$761,139.96
$1,705.28
$1,154.93
$228.64
$9.523.84
$51,554.36
$1,089.18
$555.76
$0.23
$177.47
$830,648.66
$77,692.19
$563,393.02
$500,000.00

$4,128,275.57




